COMPANIES

(2202153)

J.G. TINKLER LIMITED 00482990

Registered office: Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 2nd Floor, Waterloo House, Teesdale South, Thornaby On Tees, TS17 6SA

Principal Trading Address: (Former) Bowesfield Lane Industrial Estate, Teesbridge, TS18 3HJ

Gerald Maurice Krasner and Andrew David Haslam (IP Nos. 005532 and 009551) of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 2 Collingwood Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1JF were appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company on 13 April 2012. The Joint Liquidators intend to declare a First and Final dividend to the non-preferential creditors of the Company who, not already having done so, are required on or before the 17 October 2014 ("the last date for proving") to send their proofs of debt to the joint liquidators, at Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP of 2 Collingwood Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1JF and if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidators to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the last date for proving will be excluded from the dividend, which we intend to declare within the period of 2 months of that date.

Any person who requires further information may contact the Joint Liquidator by telephone on 0191 269 9820. Alternatively enquiries can be made to Emma Weston by e-mail at emma.weston@begbies-traynor.com or by telephone on 0191 2699820.

Andrew D Haslam, Joint Liquidator

23 September 2014

(2202151)

LEGITAS GROUP LIMITED

07265563

Registered office: 83 Baker Street, London, W1U 6AG

Principal Trading Address: 101 George Street, Edinburgh, EH1 1RQ

Notice is hereby given, that I Claire L Middlebrook, the Liquidator of the above-named Company, intend making a dividend to the unsecured creditors within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not already proved are required, on or before 28 October 2014, the last date for proving, to submit their proof of debt to me at Henderson Loggie, 34 Melville Street, Edinburgh, EH3 7HA and, if so requested by me, to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt before the date specified above is not entitled to disturb the dividend because he has not participated in it.

Date of Appointment: 29 May 2013

Office holder details: Claire L Middlebrook (IP No 9650) of Henderson Loggie, 34 Melville Street, Edinburgh, EH3 7HA

Further information is available from Donald Shanks by email Donald.shanks@hendersonloggie.co.uk, Tel: 0131 226 0218.

Claire Middlebrook, Liquidator

23 September 2014

(2202152)

PHOTOSOUND COMMUNICATIONS LIMITED

01084395

Previous Name of Company: Photosound Productions Limited Registered office: 11-29 Fashion Street, London E1 6PX

Principal Trading Address: 11-29 Fashion Street, London E1 6PX

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency

Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Joint Liquidators intend to declare a final dividend to preferential creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving specified below. Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Joint Liquidators at The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB by no later than 20 October 2014 (the last date for proving). Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

Office Holder details: A P Beveridge (IP No. 008991) of Zolfo Cooper, 10 Fleet Place, London EC4M 7RB and A C O'Keefe (IP No. 008375) of Zolfo Cooper, The Zenith Building, 26 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M2 1AB. Date of appointment: 3 April 2014.

Further details contact: Katie Wells, Email: kwells@zolfocooper.eu Tel: 0161 838 4541. Alternative contact: Leon Molson, Imolson@zolfocooper.eu Tel: 0161 838 4530. *A P Beveridge* and *A C O'Keefe*, Joint Liquidators 23 September 2014

REED ENGINEERING BUILDING SERVICES LIMITED 03726929

Registered office: Allen House, 1 Westmead Road, Sutton, Surrey, SM1 4LA

Principal Trading Address: 1st Floor, 135 Red Lion Road, Surbiton, Surrey, KT6 7RQ

Notice is hereby given, pursuant to Rule 11.2(1A) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended), that the Liquidator intends to declare a first dividend to non-preferential unsecured creditors of the Company within two months of the last date for proving specified below.

Creditors who have not yet done so must prove their debts by sending their full names and addresses, particulars of their debts or claims, and the names and addresses of their solicitors (if any), to the Liquidator at Allen House, 1 Westmead Road, Sutton, Surrey, SM1 4LA by no later than 3 November 2014 (the last date for proving). Creditors who have not proved their debt by the last date for proving may be excluded from the benefit of this dividend or any other dividend declared before their debt is proved.

Date of appointment: 10 January 2014. Office Holder details: Martin C Armstrong FCCA FABRP FIPA MBA (IP No 6212) of Turpin Barker Armstrong, Allen House, 1 Westmead Road, Sutton, Surrey, SM1 4LA.

Further details contact: Martin C Armstrong, Email: tba@turpinba.co.uk, Tel: 020 8661 7878. Alternative contact: Nick Stratten.

Martin C Armstrong, Liquidator 22 September 2014

(2202154)

ST. JAMES SECURITY LIMITED

03131324

Other Names of Company: IPC Security

Registered office: Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 2 Collingwood Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1JF (formerly) 7 Allison Court, Metro Centre, Gateshead, NE11 9YS

Principal Trading Address: (formerly) 7 Allison Court, Metro Centre, Gateshead, NE11 9YS

Andrew David Haslam (IP No. 009551) of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 2 Collingwood Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1JF and Robert Alexander Henry Maxwell (IP No. 009185) of Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 9th Floor, Bond Court, Leeds, LS1 2JZ were appointed as Joint Liquidators of the Company on 21 June 2011. The Joint Liquidators intend to declare a First and Final dividend to the non-preferential creditors of the Company who, not already having done so, are required on or before the 17 October 2014 ("the last date for proving") to send their proofs of debt to the joint liquidators, at Begbies Traynor (Central) LLP, 2 Collingwood Street, Newcastle upon Tyne, NE1 1JF and if so requested to provide such further details or produce such documentary or other evidence as may appear to the Liquidators to be necessary. A creditor who has not proved his debt by the last date for proving will be excluded from the dividend, which we intend to declare within the period of 2 months of that date.

Any person who requires further information may contact the Joint Liquidator by telephone on 0191 2699820. Alternatively enquiries can be made to Emma Weston by e-mail at emma.weston@begbies-traynor.com or by telephone on 0191 2699820.

Andrew D Haslam, Joint Liquidator 24 September 2014

(2202155)

STUART CRAIG LIMITED

07781199

Registered office: 130 Shaftesbury Avenue, London, W1D 5AR Principal Trading Address: 6 Spinners Walk, Windsor, SL4 3AR

Notice is hereby that the Liquidator of the above-named Company intends within two months from 31 October 2014 to declare a final dividend to the Creditors of the said Company, and that any such Creditor desiring to participate in such dividend must on or before that date send in his full name and address and full particulars of his debt or claim to the undersigned Martin N Widdowson (IP No 8625) of Brebners, 130 Shaftesbury Avenue, London, W1D 5AR the Liquidator of the said Company.

This notice is purely formal. All known creditors have, or will be, paid in full.